5% shareholders
Dr. Shmuel Harlap(1) 19,333,440 8.9% — 19,333,440 8.9%
The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.(2) 16,916,039 7.8% 4,634,685 12,281,354 5.7%
Fidelity(3) 16,052,555 7.4% — 16,052,555 7.4%
Enterprise Holdings, Inc.(4) 14,326,650 6.6% 2,500,000 11,826,650 5.5%
Executive officers and directors
Prof. Amnon Shashua(5) 20,186,595 9.1% 2,500,000 17,686,595 7.9%
Ziv Aviram(6) 20,279,705 9.1% 2,500,000 17,779,705 8.0%
Ofer Maharshak(7) 197,475 0.1% 39,495 157,980 0.1%
Gaby Hayon(8) 295,190 0.1% 50,000 245,190 0.1%
Elchanan Rushinek(9) 327,595 0.2% 105,893 221,702 0.1%
Yonah Lloyd — — — — —
Itay Gat(10) 240,000 0.1% 24,000 216,000 0.1%
Eli Barkat — — — — —

Edgar Filing: Mobileye N.V. - Form F-1/A

153

Eyal Desheh(11) 70,000 * — 70,000 *
Peter Seth Neustadter(12) 68,235 * — 68,235 *
Prof. Tomaso A. Poggio — — — — —
Judith Richter — — — — —
102

Edgar Filing: Mobileye N.V. - Form F-1/A

154

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Beneficial Ownership of
Ordinary Shares Prior to
This Offering

Beneficial Ownership
of
Ordinary Shares After
This Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner Number Percentage
Shares
Being
Offered

Number Percentage

All executive officers and directors
as a group (12 persons)(13) 41,664,795 18.2% 5,219,388 36,445,407 15.9%

Other selling shareholders
Morgan Stanley Strategic
Investments, Inc.(14) 253,620 0.1% 81,981 171,639 *%

Gil Agmon 3,986,133 1.8% 1,288,497 2,697,636 1.2%
Selling non-executive officers
(5 persons)(15) 1,772,007 0.8% 309,736 1,462,271 0.7%

Other selling employees
(22 persons)(16) 1,531,640 0.7% 261,119 1,270,521 0.6%

Other selling shareholders
(8 persons) 1,155,870 0.5% 204,594 951,276 0.4%

*
Represents beneficial ownership or holdings of less than 0.1% of the outstanding ordinary shares.

(1)
9,333,400 of these shares are owned by Colmobil Ltd., of which Dr. Harlap is a controlling shareholder. Dr. Harlap
has sole voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares owned by Colmobil Ltd. Dr. Harlap’s address is c/o
Colmobil Ltd., 20 Haamal St., Rosh Hayin, Israel.

(2)
The securities beneficially owned by The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. (“GS Group”) are owned by GS Group, Goldman
Sachs MBEYE Investors, L.P., Goldman Sachs Investment Partners Holdings (Lux) Offshore S.A.R.L, ELQ Holdings